PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6590531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ICG LICENSING LLC	01/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAUS USA PLUMBING LLC
Street Address:	12 HARBOR PARK DR.
City:	PORT WASHINGTON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29773004
Application Number:	29773009
Application Number:	29773014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6315015700

Email: eberger@carterdeluca.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA & FARRELL LLP

Address Line 1:576 BROAD HOLLOW ROADAddress Line 4:MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2077-43 CON / 29 DIV A/B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PINA M. CAMPAGNA
SIGNATURE:	/Pina M. Campagna/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=2077 Assignment from ICG to Kraus Plumbing#page1.tif source=2077 Assignment from ICG to Kraus Plumbing#page2.tif source=2077 Assignment from ICG to Kraus Plumbing#page3.tif source=2077 Assignment from ICG to Kraus Plumbing#page4.tif

PATENT 506543753 REEL: 055532 FRAME: 0179

source=2077 Assignment from ICG to Kraus Plumbing#page5.tif source=2077 Assignment from ICG to Kraus Plumbing#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ICG Licensing LLC, a New York limited flability company having a place of business in Port Washington, New York ("Assignor") is the owner of the pending patent applications, granted patents and inventions identified in Attachment A hereto along with any corresponding re-issues, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein ("the Property"); and

WHEREAS, Kraus USA Plumbing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business in Port Washington, New York ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Property throughout the world together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to and arising out of those infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives for which the Property has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Property in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be effective as of the 1st day of January 2021.

ASSI	SNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
	ICENSING LLC	KRAUS USA PLUMBING LLC
By:	Mh	By:
Title:	Executive U.P.	Title: Via Preciont Treosur
Date:	2/14/21	Date: 2/15/3001

Attachment A Patents and Patent Applications

	C C C C L C L C					
	02-Oct-2020	29/753,829	Pending	USA	Sink (workstation fireclay)	120-3037-D
	24-Sep-2020	29/752,014	Pending	USA	Faucet	120-3036-D
	31-Aug-2020	17/006,992	Pending	USA	Lighting System And Appliances	120-3035-U
	29-Jul-2020	29/744,541	Pending	USA	Drying Rack	120-3034-D
	19-Feb-2020	29/724,797	Pending	USA	Sink	120-3033-D
	19-Feb-2020	29/724,797	Pending	USA	Sink (Reversible Workstation Fireclay)	120-3032-U
	14-Feb-2020	16/790,885	Pending	USA	SINKS AND METHODS OF MAKING	120-3031-U
	16-Oct-2019	29/709,637	Pending	USA	Mat	120-3030-D
	14-Aug-2019	29/701,758	Pending	USA	Faucet	120-3029-D
	14-Aug-2019	29/701,757	Pending	USA	Faucet	120-3028-D
	14-Aug-2019	29/701,754	Pending	USA	Faucet	120-3027-D
	13-Aug-2019	29/701,574	Pending	USA	Faucet	120-3026-D
	13-Aug-2019	29/701,573	Pending	USA	Faucet	120-3025-D
	29-Dec-2020	29/764,279	Pending	USA	Faucet	120-3024-D
	13-Aug-2019	29/701,571	Pending	USA	Faucet	120-3024-D
	13-Aug-2019	29/701,570	Pending	USA	Sink	120-3023-D
	08-Aug-2019	29/701,090	Pending	USA	Faucet	120-3022-D
	08-Aug-2019	29/701,078	Pending	USA	Sink	120-3021-D
	08-Aug-2019	29/701,077	Pending	USA	Sink	120-3020-D
D911,497 23-Feb-2021	15-Feb-2019	29/680,413	Pending	USA	Sink	120-3019-D
Expired Provisional	15-Feb-2019	62/806,247	Expired	USA	Faucets	120-3018-U
Expired Provisional	15-Feb-2019	62/806,245	Expired	USA	Sinks and Accessories Therefor	
	04-Dec-2020	29/760,917	Pending	USA	Faucet	120-3016-D
D904576 08-Dec-2020	14-May-2020	29/734,642	Granted	USA	Faucet	120-3016-D
D890,887 21-Jul-2020	23-May-2019	29/692,173	Granted	USA	Faucet	120-3016-D
	05-Feb-2018	29/635,946	Granted	USA	Faucet	120-3016-D
1	13-Jul-2017	29/610,585	Granted	USA	Drain Cap	120-3015-D
	13-Jul-2017	29/610,581	Granted	USA	Sink	120-3014-D
D821,620 26-Jun-2018	25-Apr-2016	29/562,299	Granted	USA	Portable Light	120-3013-D
2.	15-Jan-2016	29/551,701	Gr	USA	Faucet	120-3012-D
Patent No. Issue Date	Filing Date	Serial No.	ountry Status Serial No.	Country	Title	Docket No.

120-3014-D S	120-3034-D I	120-3032-D S	120-3031-U S	120-3030-D F	120-3029-D F	120-3028-D F	120-3027-D F	120-3926-D F	120-3024-D F		Docket No.	Masco							
Sinks	Drying Rack	Sink (fireclay)	SINKS AND METHODS OF MAKING	Rolling Mat	Faucet	Faucet	Faucet	Faucet	Faucet	Sink	Title								
ECD	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Country	Foreign P							
Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status	atents and Pat							
								200727	197547	3072734	194570	193192	193191	193190	193106	193105	193104	Serial No.	Foreign Patents and Patent Applications
26-Jan-2018	20-Jan-2021	07-Aug-2020	14-Feb-2020	14-Apr-2020	14-Feb-2020	14-Feb-2020	14-Feb-2020	12-Feb-2020	12-Feb-2020	12-Feb-2020	Filing Date								
004682011-0008	004682011-0007	004682011-0006	004682011-0005	004682011-0004	004682011-0003	004682011-0002	004682011-0001											Patent No.	
26-Jan-2018											Issue Date								

																																	Docket
2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	Year
KDR-1	KCB-WS104	KCB-WS102	KCB-WS101	KCB-WS301	KCB-WS103		KWT, KWF,	KCB-WS301		KBF-3127	KVF-3126	KVF-1220	KBF-1221	KPF-3121	KPF-3124	KPF-3125		KWU120-45	KWU120-45	KPF-1680	KPF-1675	KPF-1603	KPF-2252	KPF-1673	KPF-1670	KCH-1000	KCH-1000	KGF1-33	KGF1-30	KP1TD33S-2	KHU103-32	KHT302-33	Kraus Model
16 3/4" x 9 7/8" x 3 3/4"Stainless Steel Dish Rack	16 3/4" x 15 3/4" x 3/4"Cutting Board	16 3/4" x 10 3/4" x 3/4"Cutting Board	16 3/4" x 8 3/4" x 3/4"Cutting Board	16 3/4" x 9" x 3/4"Cutting Board	16 3/4" x 12" x 3/4"Cutting Board	Two-Tone Colors	Workstation Sink (Design)	Wood Veneer Board	Glass Rinser	Industrial Faucet - Spread	Industrial Faucet - Single	Canadian Faucet - Tall	Canadian Faucet - Short	Bridge Faucets - Transitional	Bridge Faucets - Traditional	Bridge Faucets - Industrial	Quick Connect Flow Restrictor	Step in Ledge	R0 with R5 in the Corners	Faucets: 1680	Faucets: 1675	Faucets: 1603	Faucets: 2252	Faucets: 1673	Faucets: 1670	Chamfer of Deck	Range of the Thickness of Deck	KGF1-33 Granite Farmhouse	KGF1-30 Granite Farmhouse	Low Thin Divider (Double Bowl)	Low Thin Divider (Double Bowl)	Low Thin Divider (Double Bowl)	Description
Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Type of Patent

																					h)													Docket '
040	2020	2020	2020	2020	2020	2020	2020	2020	2020	2020	2020		2020	2020		2020	2020	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	2019	Year
21.00	SFRG	KFF-3201	KAF-3103	KMF-3105	KOF-3301	KTB-1103	KTF-3102	KTF-3101	KTF-3104	KFF-1610	KFF-1691		KFF-1691	KSF-1610		KPF-3125	•	KCB-103	KCB-102	KCB-101	KSB-106	KSB-105	KSB-104	KSB-103	KSB-102	KSB-101	KCB-WS02	KCB-WS01	KBW-5	KBW-4	KBW-3	KCL-2	KBW-2	Kraus Model
Sport ice Emission Objet i mism	Snot Free Rrushed Gold Finish	Mechanical Filter Model	Alexa Command Technology Faucet	Measure Fill Technology Faucet	Ozone Technology Faucet	Touch Button Technology Faucet (Remote Control)	Touch Technology Pull-Down Faucet	ToulaTM Touch Technology Pull-Down Faucet	SalemTM Touch Technology Pull-Down Faucet	BoldenTM 2-in-1 Pull-Down Filtration Faucet	KFF-1691 BrittTM 2-in-1 Pull-Down Filtration Faucet	Filtration Faucet (Mechanical)	KFF-1691 BrittTM 2-in-1 Pull-Down	BoldenTM Sensor Faucet	Color Change Faucet	UrbixTM Industrial Bridge	UV Color Change Bar Faucet	19 1/2" x 12" x 3/4"Cutting Board	18 1/2" x 12" x 3/4"Cutting Board	17 1/2" x 12" x 3/4"Cutting Board	16 3/4" x 15 3/4" x 3/4"Serving Board (works with KBW-5)	16 3/4" x 15 3/4" x 3/4"Serving Board (works with KBW-3)	16 3/4" x 15 3/4" x 3/4"Serving Board (works with KBW-3)	16 3/4" x 7" x 3/4"Serving Board (works with KBW-4)	16 3/4" x 9" x 3/4"Serving Board (works with KBW-3)	16 3/4" x 6" x 3/4"Serving Board (works with KBW-3)	22 3/4" x 16 3/4" x 3/4"Cutting Board	20 3/4" x 16 3/4" x 3/4"Cutting Board	6 1/8" 6 1/8" x 2 7/8"Mini Stainless Steel Bowl	5 1/8" x 5 1/8" x 2 1/2"Mini Stainless Steel Bowl	6 7/8" x 4 1/4" x 3 7/8" Stainless Steel Container	11" x 11" x 4 5/8"Stainless Steel Colander	11" x 11" x 5 1/2"Stainless Steel Bowl	Description
Expired 1 10 visional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Expired Provisional	Type of Patent

Docket Year Kraus Model Description	Invention Discussives
Year Kraus Model	HVERTIO
Year Kraus Model	OHUBAHI
Year Kraus Model	OHUBAHI
Year Kraus Model	Inventio
Year Kraus Model	Inventio
Year Kraus Model	HYCHTO
Kraus Model	HYCHTO
Kraus Model	Inventio
Kraus Model	Invento
Kraus Model	OHUAAHI
Kraus Model	OHUAAHI
Kraus Model	Inventio
	Inventio
	HIVERTIO
	Inventio
	Inventio
	Inventio
	HYENTIO
	HYEHIO
	myenno
	Inventio
	Invento
	Inventio
Description	Inventio
escription	Invento
scription	нуеппо
cription	Inventio
iption	Inventio
ption	Inventio
tion	Inventio
0 1 1	пуспио
1	усппо
	СППО
	1110
	10
	. 111
	U
	ř.
	-
	Ø.
	Ξ
	Ĉ.
-	

9	
(B)	
100,000	
•	
1	
	Type of Patent

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/09/2021 REEL: 055532 FRAME: 0186